
MNS University of Agriculture Multan
(Batch-2nd) 1st Merit List For B.Sc. (Hons.) Poultry Science

Open Merit
(Wednesday 11th of September 2024)

The following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission in B.Sc. (Hons.) Poultry Science Degree Programme for the
Academic Session- 2024-28. The provisionally selected candidates are directed to submit their fee i.e. (Rs. 40700/-) up-to 13 Sep 2024
during office hours (09:00 AM to 5:00 PM) positively after the verification of original documents from the Coordinators/Advisors at the
respective department of University, otherwise their candidature shall stand cancelled. Admission help desk is available in Academic
Block Room # 132-133.

NOTE:
1. The merit for admission has been calculated on the basis of the aggregate of Matriculation (30% weightage) and Intermediate Part-I

(70% weightage).
2. It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring all original documents i.e. Matric certificate, Intermediate Part-I Result Card,

Intermediate Roll No. Slip (If result is available then HSSC result card), Domicile, Character Certificate and CNIC/B-Form along with five
sets of photocopies of their documents & five recent photographs at the time of admission.

3. The list is issued; errors and omissions are accepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or
privilege independently for any claim for final admission.

4. Final Admission is subjected to the verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility criteria after the declaration of intermediate
result and the admission of the candidate who fails to fulfill the criteria will be cancelled.

5. The admission is granted provisionally only and candidates will have to ensure the basic eligibility criteria for admission in B.Sc. (Hons.)
Poultry Science (50% Marks in intermediate) after declaration of intermediate result.

6. The admission of candidate/s who fail to fulfill the basic admission criteria will be cancelled and fee will be returned as per university
policy.

(Application of the candidates with Fee Chalan Missing, Documents Missing and * will only be considered subject to provision of necessary valid
information)

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

Applicants in Merit (Open Merit)

S# Application# Candidate Name Father's Name
Qualifying
Degree

SSC
Obtained/
Total (%Age)

HSSC
Obtained/
Total (%Age)

Hafiz-e-
Quran

Merit
%Age Remarks

1 6694 MUHAMMAD
DAWOOD UL HAQ

IZHAR UL HAQ F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

1030/1100 (
93.636 )

480/555
(86.486 )

0 88.635 Fee Chalan
Missing

2 7421 MUHAMMAD
SAQLAIN

MUHAMMAD
ASLAM QAISAR

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

1023/1100 (
93.000 )

411/505
(81.386 )

0 84.873

3 7267 AMMAR ASHFAQ ASHFAQ AHMED F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

973/1100 (
88.455 )

453/555
(81.622 )

0 83.669 Fee Chalan
Missing

4 6350 MUHAMMAD
MAHTAB ASHRAF

MUHAMMAD
ASHRAF

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

994/1100 (
90.364 )

441/555
(79.459 )

0 82.73

5 8257 AHMAD ALI NAWAB RANA KHALIL
AHMAD

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

880/1100 (
80.000 )

453/555
(81.622 )

0 81.134

6 7695 MUHAMMAD
JAWAD HAFEEZ

HAFEEZ ANWAR F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

1078/1100 (
98.000 )

356/505
(70.495 )

0 78.75



Errors and Omissions are Excepted

7 7317 MUHAMMAD
SANWAL SAJJIAD

SIJJAD HUSSAIN F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

918/1100 (
83.455 )

367/505
(72.673 )

20 78.676

8 84 RAZA MUHAMMAD MUHAMMAD
KHALID

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

964/1100 (
87.636 )

411/555
(74.054 )

0 78.127

9 7824 ASADULLAH MUHAMMAD
AFZAL

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

963/1100 (
87.545 )

403/555
(72.613 )

0 77.092

10 8034 SAMI ULLAH MUHAMMAD
ANWAR

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

1034/1100 (
94.000 )

344/505
(68.119 )

0 75.884

11 7983 ZAINAB HUSSAIN F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

1002/1100 (
91.091 )

380/555
(68.468 )

0 75.256 Fee Chalan
Missing

12 8135 ASFI RAZA TARIQ MEHMOOD
NAZ

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

902/1100 (
82.000 )

364/505
(72.079 )

0 75.056

13 7426 MUHAMMAD
HASEEB JABBAR

JABIR ALI F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

914/1100 (
83.091 )

392/555
(70.631 )

0 74.368

14 2250 MOHSIN ALI PERVAIZ IQBAL F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

891/1100 (
81.000 )

357/505
(70.693 )

0 73.783

15 7247 MUHAMMAD
ABDULLAH

ZIAULLAH ZIA F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

879/1100 (
79.909 )

389/555
(70.090 )

0 73.036

16 7273 MUHAMMAD
AHSAN

ZAFAR IQBAL F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

868/1100 (
78.909 )

391/555
(70.450 )

0 72.988 Fee Chalan
Missing

17 8345 BILAL SARWAR MUHAMMAD
SARWAR

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

878/1100 (
79.818 )

353/505
(69.901 )

0 72.876

18 351 AYESHA SIDEEQA BIN YAMEEN F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

835/1100 (
75.909 )

386/555
(69.550 )

0 71.458

19 8250 ASHIR RAZA MALIK FARHAN
RAZA

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

935/1100 (
85.000 )

359/555
(64.685 )

0 70.776 Fee Chalan
Missing

20 6348 MUHAMMAD
MOAZZAM

MUHAMMAD
MUZAMIL

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

856/1100 (
77.818 )

374/555
(67.387 )

0 70.519

21 1935 ABDUL MATEEN TALAT MAHMOOD F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

793/1100 (
72.091 )

365/555
(65.766 )

20 70.186 Fee Chalan
Missing

22 7936 AMMAR ANJUM ANJUM PERVAIZ F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

842/1100 (
76.545 )

369/555
(66.486 )

0 69.508 Documents
Missing

23 651 ABDUL MUEEZ JAVED AHMED F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

761/1100 (
69.182 )

379/555
(68.288 )

0 68.557

24 7809 AWAIS MURTAZA GHULAM
MURTAZA

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

989/1100 (
89.909 )

297/505
(58.812 )

0 68.14 Fee Chalan
Missing

25 7941 HASSAN SARDAR ARSHAD JAVAID F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

824/1100 (
74.909 )

360/555
(64.865 )

0 67.875 Documents
Missing



Errors and Omissions are Excepted

26 7999 MUHAMMAD
SIKANDAR AZAM

MUHAMMAD
AZAM

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

778/1100 (
70.727 )

319/505
(63.168 )

0 65.438

27 8428 SYED MUHAMMAD
HASSAN ABBAS
GILLANI

SYED AJMAL
HUSSAIN SHAH
GILLANI

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

840/1100 (
76.364 )

335/555
(60.360 )

0 65.16 Fee Chalan
Missing

28 7021 MUHAMMAD
HANZLA

MUHAMMAD
UZAIR

F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

837/1100 (
76.091 )

286/520
(55.000 )

20 64.022

29 8106 FAHAD YOUSAF MUHAMMAD
YOUSAF QURESHI

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

910/1100 (
82.727 )

282/505
(55.842 )

0 63.907

30 8092 HAMAD AKHTAR MUHAMMAD
AKHTAR KHAN

F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

808/1100 (
73.455 )

305/520
(58.654 )

0 63.09 Fee Chalan
Missing

31 7719 SAQIB RAZA GHULAM
MUSTAFA

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

858/1100 (
78.000 )

311/555
(56.036 )

0 62.628

32 8262 ABRAR AHMAD IMTIAZ AHMAD
KHAN

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

727/1100 (
66.091 )

308/505
(60.990 )

0 62.52

33 7388 MUHAMMAD
ROMAN ATHIR

MUHAMMAD
ATHIR

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

858/1100 (
78.000 )

302/555
(54.414 )

0 61.487 Fee Chalan
Missing

34 1200 MUHAMMAD
SHAHID

RABNAWAZ F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

644/1100 (
58.545 )

344/550
(62.545 )

0 61.35

35 7262 MUNEEB AHMAD MUHAMMAD
RAFIQUE

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

605/1100 (
55.000 )

346/555
(62.342 )

0 60.138

36 3554 MUJEEB AHMAD MUNEER AHMAD F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

767/1100 (
69.727 )

311/560
(55.536 )

0 59.797

37 7714 HAMMAD NAVEED MUHAMMAD
NAVEED

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

897/1100 (
81.545 )

280/555
(50.450 )

0 59.78

38 7483 AQIB RAZA GHULAM
MUSTAFA

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

827/1100 (
75.182 )

283/555
(50.991 )

0 58.247

39 8004 LAIBA RUKHSAR RUKHSAR AHMAD F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

737/1100 (
67.000 )

288/555
(51.892 )

0 56.423

40 7551 ABDUL HANAN
ATHIR

MUHAMMAD
ATHIR

F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

865/1100 (
78.636 )

255/570
(44.737 )

0 54.91 Fee Chalan
Missing

41 8307 MUHAMMAD
YASEEN

MUHAMMAD
ASLAM

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

638/1100 (
58.000 )

279/550
(50.727 )

0 52.911 Fee Chalan
Missing

42 8110 AHMAD WAHEED TARIQ NAEEM
AHMAD

F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

788/1100 (
71.636 )

226/505
(44.752 )

0 52.817

43 8001 SUMAIRA RUKHSAR RUKHSAR AHMAD F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

609/1100 (
55.364 )

266/555
(47.928 )

0 50.159

44 8246 MUHAMMAD
MOHSIN RAFIQUE

MUHAMMAD
RAFIQUE

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

580/1100 (
52.727 )

198/505
(39.208 )

0 *



Errors and Omissions are Excepted

45 7689 MUHAMMAD
NAEEM

SHAKIR ALI F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

0/0 ( 0 ) 343/555
(61.802 )

0 * Fee Chalan
Missing

Alert!
NOTE:
                   The Admission applications/forms of the following candidate have not been considered due to lack of necessary information (i.e.
marks of intermediate part 1st, or Marks instead of CGPA) required for merit calculation and eligibility criteria. The Candidate may visit the
University Admission Office to fix the matter till 13-09-2024, so that their application could be considered for admission in next merit list on
vacant seats. The admission application of the candidates who fail to update their application will not be considered and have no right for
admission.

Applicants not Considered

S# Application#
Candidate
Name

Father's
Name

Qualifying
Degree

SSC Obtained/ Total
(%Age)

HSSC Obtained/ Total
(%Age)

Hafiz-e-
Quran Remarks


