MNS University of Agriculture Multan (Batch-2nd) 1st Merit List For B.Sc. (Hons.) Poultry Science Open Merit (Wednesday 11th of September 2024)

The following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission in **B.Sc.** (Hons.) Poultry Science Degree Programme for the Academic Session- 2024-28. The provisionally selected candidates are directed to submit their fee i.e. (Rs. 40700/-) up-to 13 Sep 2024 during office hours (09:00 AM to 5:00 PM) positively after the verification of original documents from the Coordinators/Advisors at the respective department of University, otherwise their candidature shall stand cancelled. Admission help desk is available in Academic Block Room # 132-133.

NOTE:

- 1. The merit for admission has been calculated on the basis of the aggregate of Matriculation (30% weightage) and Intermediate Part-I (70% weightage).
- 2. It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring all original documents i.e. Matric certificate, Intermediate Part-I Result Card, Intermediate Roll No. Slip (If result is available then HSSC result card), Domicile, Character Certificate and CNIC/B-Form along with five sets of photocopies of their documents & five recent photographs at the time of admission.
- 3. The list is issued; errors and omissions are accepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or privilege independently for any claim for final admission.
- 4. Final Admission is subjected to the verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility criteria after the declaration of intermediate result and the admission of the candidate who fails to fulfill the criteria will be cancelled.
- 5. The admission is granted provisionally only and candidates will have to ensure the basic eligibility criteria for admission in B.Sc. (Hons.) Poultry Science (50% Marks in intermediate) after declaration of intermediate result.
- 6. The admission of candidate/s who fail to fulfill the basic admission criteria will be cancelled and fee will be returned as per university policy.

(Application of the candidates with **Fee Chalan Missing**, **Documents Missing** and * will only be considered subject to provision of necessary valid information)

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

Applicants in Merit (Open Merit)

S#	Application#	Candidate Name	Father's Name	Qualifying Degree	SSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	HSSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	Hafiz-e- Quran	Merit %Age	Remarks
1	6694	MUHAMMAD DAWOOD UL HAQ	IZHAR UL HAQ	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1030/1100 (93.636)	480/555 (86.486)	0	88.635	Fee Chalan Missing
2	7421	MUHAMMAD SAQLAIN	MUHAMMAD ASLAM QAISAR	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1023/1100 (93.000)	411/505 (81.386)	0	84.873	
3	7267	AMMAR ASHFAQ	ASHFAQ AHMED	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	973/1100 (88.455)	453/555 (81.622)	0	83.669	Fee Chalan Missing
4	6350	MUHAMMAD MAHTAB ASHRAF	MUHAMMAD ASHRAF	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	994/1100 (90.364)	441/555 (79.459)	0	82.73	
5	8257	AHMAD ALI NAWAB	RANA KHALIL AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	880/1100 (80.000)	453/555 (81.622)	0	81.134	
6	7695	MUHAMMAD JAWAD HAFEEZ	HAFEEZ ANWAR	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1078/1100 (98.000)	356/505 (70.495)	0	78.75	

Errors and Omi	ssions are	Excepted	
-----------------------	------------	----------	--

7	7317	MUHAMMAD SANWAL SAJJIAD	Sijiad Hussain	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	918/1100 (83.455)	367/505 (72.673)	20	78.676	
8	84	RAZA MUHAMMAD	MUHAMMAD KHALID	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	964/1100 (87.636)	411/555 (74.054)	0	78.127	
9	7824	ASADULLAH	MUHAMMAD AFZAL	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	963/1100 (87.545)	403/555 (72.613)	0	77.092	
10	8034	SAMI ULLAH	MUHAMMAD ANWAR	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1034/1100 (94.000)	344/505 (68.119)	0	75.884	
11	7983	ZAINAB	HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1002/1100 (91.091)	380/555 (68.468)	0	75.256	Fee Chalan Missing
12	8135	ASFI RAZA	TARIQ MEHMOOD NAZ	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	902/1100 (82.000)	364/505 (72.079)	0	75.056	
13	7426	MUHAMMAD HASEEB JABBAR	JABIR ALI	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	914/1100 (83.091)	392/555 (70.631)	0	74.368	
14	2250	MOHSIN ALI	PERVAIZ IQBAL	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	891/1100 (81.000)	357/505 (70.693)	0	73.783	
15	7247	MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH	ZIAULLAH ZIA	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	879/1100 (79.909)	389/555 (70.090)	0	73.036	
16	7273	MUHAMMAD AHSAN	ZAFAR IQBAL	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	868/1100 (78.909)	391/555 (70.450)	0	72.988	Fee Chalan Missing
17	8345	BILAL SARWAR	MUHAMMAD SARWAR	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	878/1100 (79.818)	353/505 (69.901)	0	72.876	
18	351	ayesha sideeqa	BIN YAMEEN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	835/1100 (75.909)	386/555 (69.550)	0	71.458	
19	8250	ASHIR RAZA	MALIK FARHAN RAZA	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	935/1100 (85.000)	359/555 (64.685)	0	70.776	Fee Chalan Missing
20	6348	MUHAMMAD MOAZZAM	MUHAMMAD MUZAMIL	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	856/1100 (77.818)	374/555 (67.387)	0	70.519	
21	1935	ABDUL MATEEN	TALAT MAHMOOD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	793/1100 (72.091)	365/555 (65.766)	20	70.186	Fee Chalan Missing
22	7936	AMMAR ANJUM	anjum pervaiz	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	842/1100 (76.545)	369/555 (66.486)	0	69.508	Documents Missing
23	651	ABDUL MUEEZ	JAVED AHMED	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	761/1100 (69.182)	379/555 (68.288)	0	68.557	
24	7809	AWAIS MURTAZA	GHULAM MURTAZA	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	989/1100 (89.909)	297/505 (58.812)	0	68.14	Fee Chalan Missing
25	7941	HASSAN SARDAR	ARSHAD JAVAID	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	824/1100 (74.909)	360/555 (64.865)	0	67.875	Documents Missing

Errors and	Omissions	are	Excepted	

			211015 41		s are Except				
26	7999	MUHAMMAD SIKANDAR AZAM	MUHAMMAD AZAM	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	778/1100 (70.727)	319/505 (63.168)	0	65.438	
27	8428	SYED MUHAMMAD HASSAN ABBAS GILLANI	SYED AJMAL HUSSAIN SHAH GILLANI	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	840/1100 (76.364)	335/555 (60.360)	0	65.16	Fee Chalar Missing
28	7021	MUHAMMAD HANZLA	MUHAMMAD UZAIR	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	837/1100 (76.091)	286/520 (55.000)	20	64.022	
29	8106	FAHAD YOUSAF	MUHAMMAD YOUSAF QURESHI	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	910/1100 (82.727)	282/505 (55.842)	0	63.907	
30	8092	HAMAD AKHTAR	MUHAMMAD AKHTAR KHAN	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	808/1100 (73.455)	305/520 (58.654)	0	63.09	Fee Chalar Missing
31	7719	SAQIB RAZA	GHULAM MUSTAFA	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	858/1100 (78.000)	311/555 (56.036)	0	62.628	
32	8262	ABRAR AHMAD	IMTIAZ AHMAD KHAN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	727/1100 (66.091)	308/505 (60.990)	0	62.52	
33	7388	MUHAMMAD ROMAN ATHIR	MUHAMMAD ATHIR	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	858/1100 (78.000)	302/555 (54.414)	0	61.487	Fee Chalar Missing
34	1200	MUHAMMAD SHAHID	RABNAWAZ	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	644/1100 (58.545)	344/550 (62.545)	0	61.35	
35	7262	MUNEEB AHMAD	MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	605/1100 (55.000)	346/555 (62.342)	0	60.138	
36	3554	MUJEEB AHMAD	MUNEER AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	767/1100 (69.727)	311/560 (55.536)	0	59.797	
37	7714	HAMMAD NAVEED	MUHAMMAD NAVEED	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	897/1100 (81.545)	280/555 (50.450)	0	59.78	
38	7483	AQIB RAZA	GHULAM MUSTAFA	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	827/1100 (75.182)	283/555 (50.991)	0	58.247	
39	8004	LAIBA RUKHSAR	RUKHSAR AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	737/1100 (67.000)	288/555 (51.892)	0	56.423	
40	7551	ABDUL HANAN ATHIR	MUHAMMAD ATHIR	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	865/1100 (78.636)	255/570 (44.737)	0	54.91	Fee Chalai Missing
41	8307	MUHAMMAD YASEEN	MUHAMMAD ASLAM	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	638/1100 (58.000)	279/550 (50.727)	0	52.911	Fee Chalai Missing
42	8110	AHMAD WAHEED	TARIQ NAEEM AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	788/1100 (71.636)	226/505 (44.752)	0	52.817	
43	8001	SUMAIRA RUKHSAR	RUKHSAR AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	609/1100 (55.364)	266/555 (47.928)	0	50.159	
14	8246	MUHAMMAD MOHSIN RAFIQUE	MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	580/1100 (52.727)	198/505 (39.208)	0	*	

15	7689	MUHAMMAD	SHAKIR ALI	F.Sc. Pre-	0/0 (0)	343/555	0	*	Fee Chalar
		NAEEM		Medical		(61.802)			Missing

Alert!

NOTE:

The Admission applications/forms of the following candidate have not been considered due to lack of necessary information (i.e. marks of intermediate part 1st, or Marks instead of CGPA) required for merit calculation and eligibility criteria. The Candidate may visit the University Admission Office to fix the matter till 13-09-2024, so that their application could be considered for admission in next merit list on vacant seats. The admission application of the candidates who fail to update their application will not be considered and have no right for admission.

Applicants not Considered									
S#	Application#	Candidate Name	Father's Name	Qualifying Degree	SSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	HSSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	Hafiz-e- Quran	Remarks	